Setouchi Triennale 2025 On-site tours

Tour Itinerary

OThu. October 12t 2023

Time Activity Place Transportation
9:45 - 10:00 Meet up and Registration ;ﬂlﬁnn;mﬁ Port Teminl
10:00 - 11:00 i?ﬁngXwE from Director gmtsuﬂ: Port  Terminal
11:00 Leave Takamatsu Port Chartered Bus
12:15 Leave Suda Port
12:30 Arrive at Awashima Chartered Boat
12:30 - 14:00 | Inspection at Awashima Tour of candidate site | On Foot
14:00 Leave Awashima
14:45 Arrive at Ibukijima Maura Port Chartered Boat
14:45 - 16:15 | Inspection at Ibukijima Tour of candidate site | On Foot
16:15 Leave Ibukijima Maura Port Chartered Boat
16:50 Arrive at Kanonji Port

Arrive at Sakaide Station Chartered Bus
18:30 Arrive at Takamatsu Port
OFri. October 13" 2023 ;

Time Activity Place Transportation
8:15 - 8:30 Meet up and Registration ;mtsuns Port Termind
8:30 Leave Takamatsu Port
9:15 Sakaide Station Chartered Bus
9:30 Arrive at Shamijima
9:30 - 10:30 Inspection at Shamijima | Tour of candidate site | On Foot
10:30 Leave Shamijima
10:50 Arrive at Marugame Port Chartered Bus
11:20 Arrive at Honjima Chartered Boat
11:20 - 12:50 | Inspection at Honjima Tour of candidate site | Chartered Bus
12:50 Leave Honjima Chartered Boat




13:20 Arrive at Takamijima
13:20 - 14:50 | Inspection at Takamijima | Tour of candidate site | On Foot
14:50 Leave Takamijima
- Chartered Boat
15:15 Arrive at Tadotsu Port
15:30 Arrive at Tadotsu town On Foot
15:30 - 16:30 | nspection at - Tadotsu |y o6 o didate site | On Foot
town
16:30 Leave Tadotsu town
Arrive at Sakaide Station Chartered Bus
17:50 Arrive at Takamatsu Port
(OSat. October 14%2023 ;
Time Activity Place Transportation
. . Takamatsu ~ Port  Terminal
8:15 - 8:30 Meet up and Registration Buiding 1F
8:30 Leave Takamatsu Port
- — Chartered Bus
9:00 Arrive at Sanuki city
9:00 - 10:30 Visiting the streets of Shido | Tour of candidate site | On Foot
10:30 Leave Sanuki city
11:00 Arrive at Higashikagawa Chartered Bus
' city
11:00 - 12:30 | visiting  the - streets of | e o didate site | On Foot
Hiketa
12:30 Leave Higashikagawa city
- Chartered Bus
13:30 Arrive at Utazu town
13:30 - 15:00 | Visiting the streets of Utazu | Tour of candidate site | On Foot
15:00 Leave Utazu town
Arrive at Sakaide Station Chartered Bus
16:15 Arrive at Takamatsu Port
ONotesO

- Participants should make their own arrangements for the transportation to the meeting
place, lunch (bring your own), and accommodation.
- There is no specifically allocated time for lunch. We suggest having it while travelling on

the bus or boat.

Oln the case of unexpected changes to part or all of the itinerary due to bad weather.O

- The briefing session to introduce the sites will be held in the conference room on the

7th floor of the Takamatsu Port Passenger Terminal Building.




